

## NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

[An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board]

Superintending Engineer Procurement NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi

Ref No: 27.29.0000.012.07.062.19-678

Date: 28/07/2019

## **Amendment of Tender**

Tender Ref. No: 27.29.0000.012.07.062.19-540; Date: 24/06/2019

Ref. No.	Subject to be Amended	Existing As	Shall be Amended As
Notice Sl. No 17	Last Date and Time for Selling the Tender Document	07/08/2019 up to 2:00 PM BST	19/08/2019 up to 2:00 PM BST
Notice Sl. No 18	Last Date and Time for Submission of Tender	08/08/2019, 11:00 AM BST	20/08/2019, 11:00 AM BST
Notice Sl. No 19	Tender Opening Date & Time	03/08/2019, 11:30 AM BST	20/08/2019, 11:30 AM BST
Section 8.1	Type of Transformer Oil	Not mentioned in Section 8	Naphthenic based
GCC 32.1	Witnessing of the manufacturing process and tests of the equipment at manufacturer's works including transfer of technical know-how by NESCO Ltd. engineers	The number of such NESCO Ltd. engineers will be 3(Three)	The number of such NESCO Ltd. engineers will be 2(Two)

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.

Md. Mizanur Rahman

Superintending Engineer (Procurement) NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi